consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations Governing the
Preparation of Financial Reports by Securities Issuers.

The accounting policies described in Note 4 have been applied in the preparation of the comparative
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020, the balance sheet as of December
31, 2020, and the first IFRS balance sheet as of January 1, 2020 (the date of transition to IFRSs).

(Continued)

53

NEOUSYS TECHNOLOGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

In preparing the financial statementsfor the year ended December 31, 2020, the Company used the
amounts reported in the financial statements prepared in accordance with the previous GAAP as the
starting point for adjustments, and converted the previous GAAP to the IFRSs recognized by the FSC. The
impact on the Company's financial position, financial performance and cash flows at each of these points
or periods is stated as follows:

(a) Reconciliation of consolidated balance sheets

December 31, 2020 January 1, 2020
As previously

reported under
GAAP

Impact of
transition to

IFRSs IFRSs

As previously
reported under

GAAP

Impact of
transition to

IFRSs IFRSs
Assets

　Cash and cash equivalents $ 222,128 - 222,128 182,157 - 182,157

　Notes receivable, net - - - 504 - 504

　Accounts receivable, net 61,421 - 61,421 69,267 - 69,267

　Other receivables 1,827 - 1,827 2,502 - 2,502

　Inventories 160,474 - 160,474 168,521 - 168,521

　Prepayments 3,933 - 3,933 3,604 - 3,604

　Other current assets 204 - 204 30 - 30

　 Total current assets 449,987 - 449,987 426,585 - 426,585

　Property, plant and equipment 2,369 - 2,369 3,248 - 3,248

　Right-of-use assets - 28,385 28,385 - 23,119 23,119

　Intangible assets 2,154 - 2,154 1,227 - 1,227

　Deferred tax assets 8,035 - 8,035 6,649 - 6,649

　Other non-current assets 4,272 - 4,272 1,803 - 1,803

　　Total non-current assets 16,830 28,385 45,215 12,927 23,119 36,046

Total assets $ 466,817 28,385 495,202 439,512 23,119 462,631

Liabilities

　Accounts payable $ 53,008 - 53,008 72,276 - 72,276

　Other payables 47,974 - 47,974 42,776 - 42,776

　Current tax liabilities 19,746 - 19,746 16,893 - 16,893

　Current contract liabilities 7,905 - 7,905 3,272 - 3,272

　Current provisions 1,216 - 1,216 1,276 - 1,276

　Current lease liabilities - 13,922 13,922 - 7,452 7,452

　Other current liabilities 938 - 938 714 - 714

　　Total current liabilities 130,787 13,922 144,709 137,207 7,452 144,659

　Non-curren contract liabilities 2,983 - 2,983 2,913 - 2,913

　Non-current lease liabilities - 14,867 14,867 - 15,667 15,667

　　Total non-current liabilities 2,983 14,867 17,850 2,913 15,667 18,580

　Total liabilities 133,770 28,789 162,559 140,120 23,119 163,239

Equity

　Ordinary shares 190,000 - 190,000 169,910 - 169,910

　Capital surplus 5,316 - 5,316 3,202 - 3,202

　Legal reserve 30,150 - 30,150 19,570 - 19,570

　Unappropriated retained earnings 110,493 (3,202) 107,291 106,718 (2,798) 103,920

　Other equity (2,912) 2,798 (114) (2,798) 2,798 -

　Non-controlling interests - - - 2,790 - 2,790

　　Total equity 333,047 (404) 332,643 299,392 - 299,392

Total liabilities and equity $ 466,817 28,385 495,202 439,512 23,119 462,631

(Continued)

54

NEOUSYS TECHNOLOGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(b) Reconciliation of consolidated statements of comprehensive income

2020
As previously

reported under
GAAP

Impact of
transition to

IFRSs IFRSs
Operating revenues $ 715,452 - 715,452

Operating costs (404,845) 145 (404,700)

Gross profit from operations 310,607 145 310,752

Selling expenses (85,933) 18 (85,915)

Administrative expenses (65,437) 728 (64,709)

Research and development expenses (57,447) 31 (57,416)

Impairment loss determined in accordance with
IFRS 9

- (717) (717)

Net operating income 101,790 205 101,995

Non-operating income and expenses:

　Other income 9,225 - 9,225

　Finance costs (3) (609) (612)

　Interest income 785 - 785

　Other gains and losses, net (8,308) - (8,308)

Income before income tax 103,489 (404) 103,085

Income tax expenses (24,705) - (24,705)

Profit 78,784 (404) 78,380

　　Exchange differences on translation 63 - 63

Other comprehensive income (after tax) 63 - 63

Total comprehensive income (after tax) $ 78,847 (404) 78,443

Profit attributable to:

　Owners of parent $ 72,884 (404) 72,480

　Non-controlling interests 5,900 - 5,900

Profit $ 78,784 (404) 78,380

Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to:

　Owners of parent $ 72,770 (404) 72,366

　Non-controlling interests 6,077 - 6,077

Total comprehensive income $ 78,847 (404) 78,443

Earnings per share

　Basic earnings per share (NT Dollars) $ 3.84 (0.02) 3.82

　Diluted earnings per shar (NT Dollars) $ 3.59 (0.02) 3.57

(Continued)

55

NEOUSYS TECHNOLOGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(c) Significant adjustments to the cash flow statement:

As of December 31 and January 1, 2020, the Group's cash flows classified as operating leases under
GAAP were presented as cash flows from operating activities. However, in accordance with IFRSs

recognized by the FSC, the amount of $13,045 thousand of expenses for the principal amount of
lease liabilities should be presented as cash flows from financing activities.

Except for the above differences, there are no other significant differences between the statement of